

The Society of County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania

An Affiliate of the County Commissioners Association of Pennsylvania

Your Link Pennsylvania County Human Resource Personnel

VENDOR MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

The Society of County Human Resource Professionals of Pennsylvania (SCHRPP) began January 1, 2010 to support the national Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) initiative to "advance the profession" of human resources (HR), particularly in Pennsylvania counties by improving the professional development of county HR personnel and enhancing the services available to county HR personnel. SCHRPP's membership consists of Pennsylvania county and county related entity HR personnel, and chief clerks and other personnel in counties without designated HR personnel. The goals of SCHRPP are:

- To be the primary source for information and services for Pennsylvania county HR personnel
- To provide industry leading conferences, training and resources for Pennsylvania county HR personnel
- To provide legislative advocacy on HR and employment related policy
- To follow the standards of a chapter of the Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM)*

*NOTE: SCHRPP is not a chapter SHRM. SCHRPP's bylaws model those required for a SHRM chapter.

Benefits of Vendor Membership

Any organization with interest in doing business with Pennsylvania counties for the purpose of promoting the mission of SCHRPP in such areas as employee benefits, insurance, compensation, payroll administration, labor relations, legal consultation, general HR administration and more, will benefit as a Vendor Member of SCHRPP. Vendor Membership benefits include:

- A free directory listing of all SCHRPP members in electronic format
- Promotion of company via the HR Listserv, as requested by the Vendor Member and agreed upon by the SCHRPP Executive Director
- Placement of company logo on the SCHRPP website
- Exclusive access to all SCHRPP events and savings on conference and exhibitor registration fees

Join Today

The cost of an annual Vendor Membership is \$500. Each company or organization is the member, not individual staff, so one annual fee provides full access to the benefits of SCHRPP. To join SCHRPP as a Vendor Member, complete our **online application** and make a payment to SCHRPP at: PO Box 60769, Harrisburg, PA 17106-0769. Checks should be made payable to SCHRPP.

Questions

Call Tom Stark, Executive Director, at (717) 736-4703 or email to tstark@pacounties.org